

GAHC010095302025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/195/2025

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
REGIONAL OFFICE, ASSAM, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-701008.

2: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (NORTH EAST ZONE)
FCI
G.L. PUBLICATION BUILDING
G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781008.

3: GENERAL MANAGER
FCI
REGIONAL OFFICE
ASSAM
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781008.

4: DIVISIONAL MANAGER
FCI
ULUBARI
MITRA BUILDING
GUWAHATI-781007.

5: DIVISIONAL MANAGER
FCI
A.T. ROAD
HAIBORGAON
NAGAON
PIN-782002.

6: MANAGER ACCOUNTS
FCI
ULUBARI
MITRA BUILDING

GUWAHATI-781007.

7: MANAGER ACCOUNTS
FCI.
A.T. ROAD
HAIBORGAON
NAGAON-782002.

8: MANAGER (IR)
FCI.
ULUBARI
MITRA BUILDING
GUWAHATI-781007.

9: MANAGER DEPOT FOOD STORAGE DEPOT.
NEW GUWAHATI
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GUWAHATI-781021

VERSUS

BINDESWARI SINGH AND 11 ORS.
S/O. JHARI LAL SINGH, R/O. KARBI NAGAR, H/NO. 10, BAMUNIMAIDAM,
GUWAHATI-21.

2:NAWAL SAH
S/O. LT. KAMAL SAH
R/O. VILL.- BILPAR OF SUNCHALI
H/NO. 46
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI20.

3:RADHE MAHATO
S/O. BAJRANGI MAHATO
R/O. SANKAR NAGAR LAST GATE
H/NO. 2
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-20.

4:RAM CHALITRA YADAV
S/O. SHIV NANDAN YADAV
R/O. BISHNU RAVA NAGAR
H/NO. 5
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-20

5:JIBACH SAHANI
S/O. PRADIP SAHANI

R/O. GANESHMANDIR
SHIVAM PATH
BYE LANE NO. 3
H/O. NO. 9
P/O. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-20
ASSAM.

6:SULENDRA KR. SAHANI
S/O. LT. ANANDI SAHANI
R/O. BISNI RAVA NAGAR
H/NO. 18
P/O. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM.

7:RAM ISWAR KUMAR
S/O. RADHEY RAY
R/O. JANTA NAGAR
H/NO. 15
P/O. NOONMATI
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM.

8:ARVIND KUMAR SAHANI
S/O. ANUPLAL SAHANI
R/O. 6 NO. RAILWAY GATE
H/NO. 144
P/O. BAMUNIMAIDAM
DIST. KAMRUP
GUWAHATI-781021
ASSAM.

9:DILIP KUMAR YADAV
S/O. RAMU YADAV
R/O. BISHNU RAVA NAGAR
NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM.

10:SHIV SHANKAR SHARMA
S/O. MATUKDEV SARMA
R/O. VILL.- SAHANKAR NAGAR
H/NO. 33
P/O. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM.

11:DIPLAL SAH
S/O. MAHINDRA SAH
R/O. BISHNU RAVA NAGAR
H/NO. 22
P/O. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM.

12:RANJIT KUMAR RAY
S/O. RAMDEO RAY
R/O. GANESH MANDIR PATH
BYE LANE NO. 30
P/O. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781020
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K ROY, MRS. A CHAKRABORTY,MR. S K CHAKRABORTY

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

16.07.2025

(L.S. Jamir, C.J.(Acting))

On request made on behalf of Mr. P. K. Roy, learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Comparing Assistant